P/N: 0850BM14E0016
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 5
In mm No.
L ± ± 1
W ± ± 2
T ± ± 3
a ± ± 4
b 5

0.063 1.60
Suffix = S
Part Number Explanation
Terminal Configuration
Unbalanced Port
Function
Suffix = None
0.004
Mechanical Dimensions
P/N Suffix
RX/TX
Bulk (loose pcs.)
T & R
100% Tin
eg. 0850BM14E0016S
eg. 0850BM14E0016T
eg. 0850BM14E0016(T or S)
a p
g b
T
L
W
c
  
 
Texas Instruments - Approved!
Do you need a small 900MHz antenna? Go to: https://www.johansontechnology.com/antennas
For more TI matched balun-filters,  go to: https://www.johansontechnology.com/ti
Side
Bottom
P/N: 0850BM14E0016
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 5
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2021 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Ver. 2.4
Sub-GHz Impedance Matched Balun + LPF integrated Passive
Component for Texas Instruments' CC1310, CC1312 Chipsets
9/9/2021
Equivalent L/C Circuit Integrated into IPC
Impedance matched to Texas Instruments' CC1310 chipset
Approximate equivalent
L/C integration for
0850BM14E0016
DC blocking cap not integrated*
*Even though Pins 3, 4, and 1 are internally DC blocked from GND, Pins 3/4 are DC
coupled to Pin 1 (there’s a DC path between them). We recommend the designer place a
DC blocking cap (68-100pF) in series after Pin 1 (between IPC and antenna).
Would you like the reference design, schematic, and gerber files? Need us us to review your layout for
free or an antenna recommendation for your application? Contact us at:
P/N: 0850BM14E0016
Detail Specification: Page 3 of 5
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2021 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Sub-GHz Impedance Matched Balun + LPF integrated Passive